30 linear power output warranty
product warranty on materials
and workmanship
*Transparent doubleglass module can be provided
upon request.
Low NMOT: 41 ± 3 °C
Low temperature coefficient (Pmax): -0.37 % / °C
Lower hot spot temperature

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG250HX-US
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
1500 V
600 V / 600 V
1080 V
600 V – 1500 V
860 V – 1300 V
12
26 A * 12
30 A
50 A * 12
SG250HX-US
*: Only compatible with Sungrow logger and iSolarCloud
GENIUS TRACKER™
WORLD'S HIGHEST POWER PRODUCING
AND FASTEST INSTALLING SOLAR TRACKER
Every System For Your Every Need
OVER 3.2 GW SOLD
SELF-LUBRICATING DRIVE BEARING
PRE-ASSEMBLED DRIVE SYSTEM
DRIVE POST
 allows auto-alignment
 with tube
SADDLE BRACKET
available as either GameChange
8”[20.32cm] wide SuperPile™
or Wide Flange
CONTROLLER
24V battery charged by
small solar module drives
24V actuator motor, ZigBee
wireless communication
rugged design for 30 year �eld life in harsh
environmental climate: IP66 rated
ACTUATOR
INSTALLERS BENEF ITS
FASTEST INSTALLING SYSTEM
ADVANCED DESIGN INNOVATIONS AND PRE-ASSEMBLED COMPONENTS
TECHNICAL
DATASHEET
6.75%
MORE POWER
PRODUCTION
UP
TO RESULTS IN HIGHER
KWH OUTPUT & UP TO
40% HIGHER ROE
 Varies based on project speci�cs
Faster than typical competitor
drive systems. One worker lift,
no machine required
Row Tube
Module
Rails
FSLR Series 4™
OWNERS BENEF ITS
SpeedClamp™ QuikClamp™